FORM PTO-1594 (Rev 5-93)	3-15-00	RECO		H BARRA NAMA NAMA 1918 BARRA BARRA BARRA 1918 11 Opera nama nama santa dan 1924 Barra Barra 1921	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
	e Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and		101296769	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of convey	ing party(ies):	105		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
COMERICA BAN	K-CALIFORNIA	11510	<u>ز</u> ن	Name: VIADOR, INC. formerly known as Infospace, Inc	
Individual(s) citize Association:	enship:			Address: 181 Second Avenue, Su City: San Mateo: CA Zip: 9440	
General Partnership	p:			Individual(s) citizenship:	
Limited Partnership	p:			Association:	
Corporation - State	: :			General Partnership:	
Other:				Limited Partnership:	* <u>.</u>
Additional name(s)) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? [] Yes	[X] No	Corporation - State: CALIFORN Other:	IIA
3. Nature of Conveyance:				If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No	
[] Assignment [] Security Agr		er ge of Name		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	ssignment and Release of Sec			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Execution Date:	February 3, 2000				
4. Application num	nber(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark App	plication No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No	.(s)
				2,206,397	2,121,439
		Additional nut	mbers attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address document show	ss of party to whom correspould be mailed:	ondence concerni	ng	6 Total number of applications at	nd registrations involved: 2
Name: Erin O'Brien Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301			Н		
				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 65.00 £
				[] Enclosed	_
				[X] Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
				8. Deposit account number: <u>07-</u>	1907
				(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
		DO	NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and si	gnature.		,		
To the best of my	knowledge and belief, the for	regoing informati		-	a true copy of the original document.
Erin O'Brien			O'pura ature	►March 14, 2000	
Name of Person Si	gning		Sign	ature	March 14, 2000 Date er of pages mprising cover sheet: [3]
		. Patent and Tra	ademark C erson Davis	required cover sheet information Office, Office of Public Records s Highway, 3rd Floor , VA 22202	40.00 CH 25.00 CH
SD\1303084.2					OO VERDUM
1030642-909600					S = 0

REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0596

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of Third of February 2000 Comerica Bank-California ("LENDER") to Viador, Inc. formerly known as Infospace, Inc.("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under a Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 1999 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel No. 001952 and frame No September 2, 1999; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

Comerica Bank-California

Paula Belshaw Collateral Safekeeping Supervisor

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0597

EXHIBIT A

List of Trademarks

Title	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Date Of Registration
Infospace	75-192,163	2,206,397	December 1, 1998
Infospace	75-202,955	2,121,439	December 16, 1997

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/15/2000 REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0598